<

MIDDLESEX COUNTY

Lucan Biddulph (&= NN ECT

Woodstock

Middlesex Centre

Ingers .\’

o

Putnam

Dorchester

LTC CONNECTIONS: London
B ARGYLE MALL
® FANSHAWE COLLEGE

MASONVILLE MALL

L

Thames Centre

Route 1

Route 2 W Stops

FARE: All trips are $5.00 one-way. Children 5 and under, veterans, and support persons are FREE
* Cash (exact change) on bus or credit/debit payment accepted

* Veterans and Support Persons must be able to provide proper identification if asked

*  Children 12 and under must be accompanied by an adult to ride the bus

ACCESSIBILITY: All buses are wheelchair accessible with high floor ramp access, two (2) wheelchair spaces
and equipped with a wheelchair lift. A support person may travel free of charge when accompanying someone
with a disability who has an identified medical requirement for support

BIKES: Buses have a front mounted bike rack able to accommodate two bikes

HOLIDAYS AND WEEKENDS: Service runs year-around Monday through Friday except for weekends,
statutory holidays and civic holidays

SERVICE DISRUPTIONS: Weather conditions, construction, accidents etc. may cause service delays.
Due to safety concerns, we will not operate if the weather and/or road conditions are deemed unsafe for
vehicles to operate. Updates will be posted at www.middlesex.ca/ct

STAY INFORMED ABOUT SERVICE DISRUPTIONS:

1. Subscribe to our e-alerts: middlesex.ca/connect-alerts

2. Check Facebook page: @CountyMiddlesex

3. Check website: www.middlesex.ca/ct

4. Speak to a Customer Service Representative at 1-888-465-0783 daily between 9 a.m. and 5 p.m.

Tips for Riders: Check our website at middlesex.ca/ct for service updates or disruptions before leaving for
the bus stop. Be at the bus stop 5 minutes before departure time and be sure to be in plain view of the bus
operator. Use handrails when entering and exiting the bus and be sure to have all your belongings when
entering and exiting the bus.



MIDDLESEX COUNTY

Route 1 (Monday to Friday) ceNNECT
AM Route

6:30 AM - 9:50 AM London Arva liderton Lucan

— e o o o

London London Arva liderton Lucan Lucan

Q Fanshawe Masonville Medwav Rd. liderton OnMainSt.  On Main St.
O Colleae Mall @ [ Arva St. Library at the school at Lucan
é’ Parkina Lot 11 Fanshawe near crossina near Community
0 (East end Park Road Middlesex William Street Centre

of E building) East Centre

QQ Medicine

Clinic

PM Route - 00—

3:30 PM - 6:50 PM London Arva liderton Lucan

London London Arva liderton Lucan Lucan

Q Fanshawe Masonville Medwav Rd. liderton OnMainSt. On Main St.
O Colleae Mall @ [ Arva St. Library at the school at Lucan
é’ Parkina Lot 11 Fanshawe hear crossina near Community
(East end Park Road Middlesex William Street Centre
§ of E building) East Centre

Medicine
Q Clinic

Trip 5 -
Trip 6

Trip 7 Y
Trip 8 €&—

Express

Stops with " - " means the bus will not be stopping at these stop locations during the trip.


https://goo.gl/maps/Wgc8bdAXEu93T1bS6
https://goo.gl/maps/Wgc8bdAXEu93T1bS6
https://goo.gl/maps/oBKJ9ryciZvjpSdL6
https://goo.gl/maps/oBKJ9ryciZvjpSdL6
https://goo.gl/maps/tSbyrNaDxkzNPjLZA
https://goo.gl/maps/tSbyrNaDxkzNPjLZA
https://goo.gl/maps/2ze39LE6o2bKqLPN8
https://goo.gl/maps/2ze39LE6o2bKqLPN8
https://goo.gl/maps/1SNyy7D89QCDJmKy8
https://goo.gl/maps/1SNyy7D89QCDJmKy8
https://www.middlesex.ca/media/1011/download
https://www.middlesex.ca/media/1011/download
https://goo.gl/maps/1ucpeDjRJCY4dG3s5
https://goo.gl/maps/1ucpeDjRJCY4dG3s5

MIDDLESEX COUNTY

Route 2 (Monday to Friday)
AM Route

-----‘. ‘. " " ‘.----
6:30AM - 11:35AM Woodstock Ingersoll Putnam Dorchester London
Woodstock Ingersoll Putham Dorchester Dorchester Dorchester Dorchester Dorchester London London London
Transit.  Oxford Putnam Woodvale Oakwood Dorchester Catherine Newton Aravie Fanshawe Masonville
Terminal  Street Road/ Drive/ Drive/ Community Street Avenueé/ | Mallon College Mal@
OQ = Parking Hamilton Foxhollow  Bvron Centre across near Clarke| Parkind AFanshawe
9’& Du;::tsnft., Lot. Road Drive Avenue (FliahtExec from ShawRd., Road ~ Lot#11 = ParkRd.
) Woodstock 3CT0SS @ Centre) Canada near (East East
0\) Transit from'  Mini Mart Parking Post Whitney end
Route#7 Public et Street of E
stop Library building)
e 6:30 | 6:50 | 7:00 | 7:06 - - 71 716 | 7:30) 7:40 | 8:00
Trip2 €&— _ _ _ . _ . _ _ _ _ .
Express 8:40 8:00
Trip3 — - - - 8:40 8:45 8:50 8:55 9:00 | 9:115| 9:28 | 9:50
e o 11:35 | 11115 11:05 | 10:57 | 10:52 | 10:47 | 10:42 | 10:37 |10:22]10:10| 9:50
PM Route EE— ® ® ® G
3:00PM - 6:30 PM  Woodstock Ingersoll Putnam Dorchester London

Woodstock Ingersoll

Transit
Terminal
on
Dundas St.,
East of
Woodstock
Transit
Route#?7
stop

R
9‘.’&0
0\)

e 3:00

Oxford
Street
Parking
Lot.
across
from
Public
Library

3:20

Putnam

Road/

Hamilton

Road
@

Mini Mart

3:30

Dorchester

Putnam  Woodvale

Drive/
Foxhollow
Drive

3:38

Dorchester

Oakwood
Drive/
Bvron

Avenue

3:43

Dorchester

Dorchester
Community

Centre

(FliahtExec

Centre)
Parking
Lot

3:48

Dorchester

Catherine

Street
across
from
Canada
Post

3:53

Dorchester

Newton
Avenue

near

Shaw Rd.

3:58

London

London

London

Aravle Fanshawe Masonville

Mallon
Clarke
Road
near
Whitney
Street

4:13

Colleae

Mall @

Parkina Fanshawe

Lot# 11
(East
end
of E
building)

4:25

Park Rd.
East

4:45

] 6:30

6:10

6:00

5:52

5:47

5:42

5:37

5:32

5:17

5:05

4:45

Stops with " -

"means the bus will not be stopping at these stop locations during the trip.



https://goo.gl/maps/Wgc8bdAXEu93T1bS6
https://goo.gl/maps/Wgc8bdAXEu93T1bS6
https://goo.gl/maps/oBKJ9ryciZvjpSdL6
https://goo.gl/maps/oBKJ9ryciZvjpSdL6
https://goo.gl/maps/WY8CxSg8Y9rmDAS56
https://goo.gl/maps/WY8CxSg8Y9rmDAS56
https://goo.gl/maps/nkJJaDzWLahHA7rS9
https://goo.gl/maps/nkJJaDzWLahHA7rS9
https://goo.gl/maps/JFM55YfEyHZ8s9vq6
https://goo.gl/maps/JFM55YfEyHZ8s9vq6
https://goo.gl/maps/SkJnPT1N4vzFtzWG9
https://goo.gl/maps/SkJnPT1N4vzFtzWG9
https://goo.gl/maps/Pae9tdKJm8HXTe849
https://goo.gl/maps/Pae9tdKJm8HXTe849
https://goo.gl/maps/oDE22sMbwcsRdmHj6
https://goo.gl/maps/oDE22sMbwcsRdmHj6
https://goo.gl/maps/rjLtnRBDPubZdyZ37
https://goo.gl/maps/rjLtnRBDPubZdyZ37
https://goo.gl/maps/8ksAYWvVg8Yv21cP8
https://goo.gl/maps/8ksAYWvVg8Yv21cP8
https://goo.gl/maps/FqgCTis6fowiTthJA
https://goo.gl/maps/FqgCTis6fowiTthJA
https://www.middlesex.ca/media/1013/download
https://www.middlesex.ca/media/1013/download

